NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Waukesha County Board

Wednesday, September 25, 2019 – 6:00 p.m.

Doors Open for Public at 5:00 p.m.

Waukesha County Expo Center Arena Building (Enter Door 2)

1000 Northview Road, Waukesha, WI 53188

Residents and taxpayers will take notice that the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors has arranged for a public hearing to be conducted for the Board and Committee(s) on the County Executive's proposed 2020 budget pertaining to Wanaki Golf Course to be held at 1000 Northview Road, Waukesha, WI, 53188 in the Waukesha County Exposition Center Arena Building (Enter Door 2).

At the start of the hearing, there will be a brief presentation by Parks and Land Use Director Dale Shaver on Wanaki Golf Course, which will then be followed by Public Comment.

A quorum of the County Board and/or its committees may be present. If necessary, this hearing could be convened and conducted by the Committees of Land Use, Finance, or both in joint session and is therefore also posted there.